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Membership (as of August 2011) 
 
Name Organization Role Contact 
Hazel Abbots Research ethics lead for the Oxford Brookes 

School for Health and Social Care. 
 

Brookes School of Health and 
Social Care – Research Ethics 
Lead 

heabbot@brookes.ac.uk 
 

Amy Allen OCC- Social and Community Services 
 

Mental Capacity Act lead Amy.allen@oxfordshire.gov.uk 

Jo Bakesef-
Duncan 

OCC - Social and Community Services 
 

Social Care practitioner 
representative 

Jo.bakesef-
duncan@oxfordshire.gov.uk 
 

Dr Elizabeth 
Birchall 

Independent Service user representative 
 
  

Liz@birchall.myzen.co.uk 

Sheila Browne Local Involvement Network (LINk) 
representatiave  

Service user/LINk representative Sheila Browne@lmh.ox.ac.uk 

Ann 
Buchanan 

Professor of Social Work 
University of Oxford 

University representative Ann.buchanan@sores.ox.ac.uk 
01865 270339 

Carers’ 
representative 

Vacant   

Margaret 
Croucher 

Independent Voluntary sector margaretlcroucher@btinternet.com 
01993-812812 

John Dixon OCC – Social and Community Services 
 

Sponsor 
 

john.dixon@oxfordshire.gov.uk 
 

Lisa Gregory Taking Part Team, SCS Consultation team representative Lisa.gregory@oxfordshire.gov.uk 
 Simon 
Kearey 

OCC – Social and Community Services 
 

Caldicott Guardian 
 

Simon.kearey@oxfordshire.gov.uk 
 

Norma Nardini R&D Coordinator Mental Health representative Norma.nardini @obmh.nhs.uk 
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Research & Development Department 
Oxfordshire and Buckinghamshire Mental Health 
Trust 

01865 738530 

Fiona Parker Research and Development Coordinator Nuffield 
Orthopaedic Centre NHS Trust 

PCT representative Fiona.parker@noc.anglox.nhs.uk 
01865 737103 

Rick Parsons OCC – Social and Community Services 
 

Freedom of Information and Data 
Protection lead 

Rick.parsons@oxfordshire.gov.uk 
 

Dot Powers Oxfordshire PCT Ethics co-ordinator PCT representative 
 

07990513734 
Dot.powers@oxfordshirepct.nhs.uk 

Dr Sally 
Richards 

Oxford Brookes University 
Senior Lecturer & Field Chair in Social Work 

University representative 
 

Sallyrichards@brookes.ac.uk 
01865 482776 

Sian Rodway Children, Young People and Families 
Directorate 

Sian.rodway@oxfordshire.gov.uk 

Diane 
Statham  

Research and Development Co-ordinator 
Ridgeway Partnership 
(Oxfordshire Learning Disability NHS Trust) 
 

Learning disabilities representative 01865 228082 
Diane.statham@ridgeway.nhs.uk 
 

Carole Stow OCC- Corporate Core Corporate representative 
(Substitute for Jen Watson) 

Carole.stow@oxfordshire.gov.uk 

Rachel Taylor OCC – Social and Community Services 
 

Chair Research in Practice lead  Rachel.taylor@oxfordshire.gov.uk 

  
Other Contacts – but not members 
 
Dr Chris Ballinger Research Facilitator (Ethics group 

co-ordinator for humanities) 
Department of social policy and 
social work, University of Oxford 

Chris.ballinger@socsci.ox.ac.uk 

Angelika Kaiser Administrator, Oxford Institute of 
Ageing 

angelika.kaiser@ageing.ox.ac.uk 
01865 286193 

Steve Thomas Performance Information Manager Steve.thomas@oxfordshire.gov.uk 
Michael Varrow Senior Information Analyst Michael.varrow@oxfordshire.gov.uk 
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